FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

PISTOL, CALIBER .45, AUTOMATIC: M1911A1

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification D-P-355a, dated September 16, 1964, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

- Page 2, paragraph 3.1, line 9: Delete "material" and substitute "materiel."
- Page 2, paragraph 3.3.1, line 11: Delete "toughness" and substitute "roughness."
- Page 4, second paragraph 3.3.19.2: Delete. (This paragraph is a duplication.)
- Page 5, table I, under "Broken or unserviceable parts": Delete "Inability to lead seven rounds" and substitute "Inability to load seven rounds."
- Page 8, paragraph 4.3.2.3.1, defect 103: Delete "Improper level of packaging for packing (see procurement documents)" and substitute "improper level of packaging and packing (see procurement documents)."
- Page 9, paragraph 4.3.3.4.2, line 4: Following "forward" insert "monthly."
- Page 11, paragraph 4.3.4.2, lines 1 and 2: Delete "Unless otherwise specified in procurement documents" and substitute "When specified in procurement document (see 6.1)."
- Page 11 and 12, paragraph 4.4.4.1.1. line 18: Delete "palced" and substitute "placed."

- Page 13, paragraph 4.4.8.5, line 1: Delete "endurance" and substitute "reliability".
- Page 15, paragraph 5.4.1, last sentence: Delete and substitute: "When the total ti-pack shipment volume is less than 3 feet, or the shipment weight is less than 70 pounds, a weather-resistant fiber box conforming to PPP-B-636 shall be for level A shipments."
- Page 15, paragraph 6.1: Insert new paragraph as follows:
- (r) If copies of drawings of contidesigned inspection equipment are rec (see 4.3.4.2).
- Page 16, paragraph 6.9, line 2: Following "requirements" add "of."

MILITARY CUSTODIANS:

ARMY-WC

Navy—WP

Air Force-84

Review activities:

Navy—WP, MC

Air Force-84

Preparing activity:

Army-WC